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VICE CHAIRMAN 
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EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 
 
Mr.  Stephen R. Veader 
Interdepartment Radio Advisory Committee 
U.S. Department of Commerce 
Herbert C. Hoover Building, Room 1087 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20230 
 
Phone:  (202) 482-4417 
FAX:  (202) 482-3790 
E-mail:  sveader@ntia.doc.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
 
Mr. Thomas N. Thomison 
Representative  
 
Department of Agriculture 
USDA Forest Service/IRM 
Radio Spectrum Management 
Room 800, RP-E, Stop 1134 
1400 Independence Ave., S.W.  
Washington DC 20250-1134 
 
PHONE:   703-605-4570 
FAX:   703-605-5108 
EMAIL:   tthomison@fs.fed.us   
 
Ms. Gail A. Burley 
Alternate      
 
Department of Agriculture 
USDA Forest Service, IRM 
Radio Spectrum Management 
Room 800, RP-E, Stop 1134 
1400 Independence Ave., S.W. 
Arlington VA 22209 
 
PHONE:   703-605-4647 
FAX:   703-605-5108 
EMAIL:    gburly@fs.fed.us 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
 
Mr. Fred Moorefield 
Representative      
 
Department of the Air Force 
AF Frequency Management Agency 
Hoffman 1, Suite 1203 
2461 Eisenhower Ave. 
Alexandria VA 22331-1400 
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PHONE:   703-428-1501 
FAX:   703-428-1575 
EMAIL:   fred.moorefield@pentagon.af.mil 
 
Mr. Ronald Williams 
Alternate      
 
Department of the Air Force 
AF Frequency Management Agency 
Hoffman 1, Suite 1203 
2461 Eisenhower Ave. 
Alexandria VA 22331-1400 
 
PHONE:   703-428-1509 
FAX:   703-428-1575 
EMAIL:   Ronald.williams@pentagon.af.mil 
 
Col. Louis G. Jakowatz, III 
Alternate 
 
Department of the Air Force 
AF Frequency Management Agency 
Hoffman 1, Suite 1203 
2461 Eisenhower Ave. 
Alexandria VA 22331-1400 
 
PHONE;   703-428-1544 
FAX:   703-428-1575 
EMAIL;   Louis.Jakowatz@pentagon.af.mil 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
 
LTC. Clinton Burrell 
(Acting) Representative    
 
Department of the Army 
Army Spectrum Management Office 
Hoffman I, Suite 1204 
2461 Eisenhower Avenue 
Alexandria VA 22331-2200 
 
PHONE   703-325-8210 
FAX:    703-325-4138 
EMAIL:    Clinton.burrell@us.army.mil 
 
Mr. Stevan Jovancevic 
Alternate     
 
Department of the Army 
Army Spectrum Management Office 
2461 Eisenhower Ave., Suite 1200 
Alexandria VA 22331-0200 
 
PHONE:   703-325-8202 
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FAX:   703-325-4138 
EMAIL:   stevan.jovacevic@us.army.mil 
 
Mr. Thomas Trimmer 
Alternate    
 
Department of the Army 
Army Spectrum Management Office 
Hoffman I, Suite 1200 
2461 Eisenhower Avenue 
Alexandria VA 22331-2200 
 
PHONE:   703-325-8233 
FAX:   703-325-4138 
MAIL:   thomas.trimmer@us.army.mil 
 
Mr. Arthur Radice 
Alternate    
 
Department of the Army 
Army Spectrum Management Office 
Hoffman I, Suite 1200 
2461 Eisenhower Avenue 
Alexandria VA 22331-2200 
 
PHONE:   703-325-8226 
FAX:   703-325-4138 
MAIL:   Arthur.radice@us.army.mil 
 
 
BROADCASTING BOARD OF GOVERNORS (BBG) 
 
Mr. John O. Wood 
Representative     
 
Broadcasting Board of Governors 
Spectrum Management  Division (E/OF) 
Bureau of Broadcasting 
H.H.S.-N. Cohen Bldg.,  Room 4614 
330  Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Washington DC 20237-0001 
 
PHONE:   202-619-1759 
FAX:   202-619-1680 
EMAIL:   jwood@ibb.gov 
 
Dr. Harry D. Messer 
Alternate    
 
Broadcasting Board of Governors 
Spectrum Management Division (E/OF) 
Bureau of Broadcasting 
H.H.S. - N. Cohen Bldg., Room 4618 
330 Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Washington DC 20237-0001 
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PHONE:   202-619-3012 
FAX :  202-619-1680 
EMAIL:  dmesser@ibb.gov   
 
Mr. William L. Whitacre 
Alternate  
Broadcasting Board of Governors 
Spectrum Management Division (E/OF) 
International Broadcasting Bureau 
H.H.S. - N. Cohen Bldg., Room 4069 
330 Independence Ave. 
Washington DC 20237-0001 
 
PHONE   202-619-1758 
 
Mr. Delbert D. Carson 
Alternate  
 
Broadcasting Board of Governors 
Spectrum Management Division (E/OF) 
International Broadcasting Bureau 
H.H.S. - N. Cohen Bldg., Room 4069 
330 Independence Ave., S.W. 
Washington DC 20237-0001 
 
PHONE:   202-619-2188 
FAX:   202-619-1680 
EMAIL:   dcarson@ibb.gov 
 
Mr. Edward E. Wickenhofer 
Alternate  
 
Broadcasting Board of Governors 
Spectrum Management Division (E/OF) 
International Broadcasting Bureau 
H.H.S. - N. Cohen Bldg., Room 4069 
330 Independence Ave., S.W. 
Washington DC 20237-0001 
 
PHONE:   202-619-1757 
FAX:   202-619-1680 
EMAIL:   ewicken@ibb.gov 
 
 
COAST GUARD 
 
Mr. Joseph D. Hersey, Jr. 
Representative     
 
Commandant (CG-622) 
United States Coast Guard 
Spectrum Management Division 
2100 2nd Street, S.W. 
Washington DC 20593-0001 
 
PHONE:   202-267-1358 
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FAX:   202-267-4106 
EMAIL:   jhersey@comdt.uscg.mil 
 
Mr. Edmond J. Brady 
Alternate    
 
Commandant (CG-622) 
United States Coast Guard 
Spectrum Management Division 
2100 2nd Street, S.W. 
Washington DC 20593-0001 
 
PHONE:   202-267-1359 
FAX:   202-267-4106 
EMAIL:   ebrady@comdt.uscg.mil 
 
Mr. Fred  Mistichelli 
Alternate   
 
Commandant (CG-622) 
United States Coast Guard 
Spectrum Management Division 
2100 2nd Street, S.W. 
Washington D.C. 20593-0001 
 
PHONE:   202-267-2807 
FAX: 202-267-4106 
EMAIL:    amistichelli@comdt.uscg.mil   
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
 
Mr. Richard  Barth 
Representative    
 
Department of Commerce 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
Office of Radio Frequency Management 
Room 2246, SSMC-2 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring MD 20910 
 
PHONE:   301-713-1853, ext 179 
FAX :   301-713-1861 
EMAIL:   Richard.Barth@noaa.gov   
 
Mr. James Mentzer 
Alternate 
 
Department of Commerce 
Office of Radio Frequency Management 
Room 2246, SSMC-2 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring MD 20910 
 
PHONE:   301-713-1853, ext 176 
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FAX:   301-713-1861 
EMAIL:   James.Mentzer@noaa.gov   
 
Mr. Carmelo Rivera 
Alternate 
 
Department of Commerce 
Office of Radio Frequency Management 
Room 2246, SSMC-2 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring MD 20910 
 
PHONE:   301-713-1853, ext 183 
FAX:   301-713-1861 
EMAIL:   Carmelo.Rivera@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Scott E. Jackson  
Alternate 
 
Department of Commerce 
Office of Radio Frequency Management 
Room 2246, SSMC-2 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring MD 20910 
 
PHONE:   301-713-1853, ext 165 
FAX:   301-713-1861 
EMAIL:   Scott.E.Jackson@noaa.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
 
Mr. Brian L. Klug 
Representative  
 
U.S. Department of Energy 
IM-21 
1000 Independence Avenue S.W. 
Washington DC 20585 
 
PHONE:   202-586-6095 
FAX:   202-586-6626 
EMAIL:   brian.klug@hq.doe.gov   
 
Ms. Pamela E. Main  
Alternate   
 
U.S. Department of Energy 
IM-21, Germantown Building  
1000 Independence Avenue S.W. 
Washington DC 20585 
 
PHONE:   301-903-4261 
FAX:   301-903-4101 
EMAIL   pamela.main@hq.doe.gov 
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
 
Mr. Steven Caesar 
Representative 
 
Department of Health and Human Services 
Telecommunications and Information Resources Officer 
United States Public Health Service 
Office of Emergency Preparedness 
12300 Twinbrook Parkway, Suite 360 
Rockville MD 20852 
 
PHONE   202-619-8630 
FAX     202-619-7870 
EMAIL   steve.caesar@hhs.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY  
 
Mr. Ralph Robles 
Representative 
 
Department of Homeland Security  
Wireless Management Office  
12801 Fair Lakes Parkway, Suite 100 
Fairfax, VA  22033 
 
PHONE:   703-502-5582 
FAX:   703-502-5558 
EMAIL:   Ralph.robles@hq.dhs.gov 
 
Mr. Darrell S. Smith 
Alternate  
 
Department of Homeland Security  
Wireless Management Office  
12801 Fair Lakes Parkway, Suite 100 
Fairfax, VA  22033 
 
PHONE:   703-502-5580 
FAX:   703-502-5558 
EMAIL:   Darrell.smith@hq.dhs.gov  
 
Mr. Rodney Williams  
Alternate   
 
Department of Homeland Security  
Federal Protective Services  
1800 F Street, N.W. Suite 2341 
Washington, D.C. 20405 
 
PHONE:   202-208-2610 
FAX:   202-208-5866 
MAIL:   rodney.williams@gsa.gov 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
 
Mr. Arthur L. Nelson 
Representative     
 
Department of the Interior 
Telecommunications Systems Division 
Room 139 
625 Herndon Parkway  
Herndon, VA 20170 
 
PHONE:   703-487-8583 
FAX:   703-487-8597 
EMAIL:   arthur_nelson@ios.doi.gov 
 
Mr. Christopher H. Lewis 
Alternate  
 
Department of the Interior 
Telecommunications Systems Division 
Room 139 
625 Herndon Parkway  
Herndon, VA 20170  
 
PHONE:   703-487-8582 
FAX:   703-487-8597 
EMAIL:   Christopher_Lewis@ios.doi.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
 
Mrs. Merri Jo Gamble 
Representative    
 
U. S. Department of Justice 
Wireless Management Office 
12801 Fair Lakes Parkway, Suite 100 
Fairfax VA 22033 
 
PHONE:   703-322-1666 
FAX:   703-322-1751 
EMAIL:   merri.jo.gamble@usdoj.gov 
 
Ms. Carolyn J. Thomas  
Alternate     
 
U. S. Department of Justice 
Wireless Management Office 
12801 Fair Lakes Parkway, Suite 100 
Fairfax VA 22033 
 
PHONE:   703-322-1677 
FAX:   703-322-1751 
EMAIL:   carolyn.j.thomas@usdoj.gov 
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Mr. David A. Campbell 
Alternate  
 
U. S. Department of Justice 
Wireless Management Office 
12801 Fair Lakes Parkway, Suite 100 
Fairfax VA 22033 
 
PHONE:   703-322-1921 
FAX:   703-322-1751 
EMAIL:   david.a.campbell@usdoj.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
 
Mr. William H. Grigsby 
Representative   
 
Department of State 
Department of State (EB/CIP) 
2201 C Street, N.W. 
Washington DC 20520-5820 
 
PHONE:   202-647-2723 
FAX:   202-647-0158 
EMAIL:   grigsbywh@state.gov   
 
Mr. Francis K. Williams 
Alternate     
 
Department of State 
Executive Director of the Delegation to WRC-2003 
Dept of State  (EB/CIP/MA) 
2201 C Street N.W. 
Washington DC 20520-5820 
 
PHONE:   202-647-0049 
FAX:   202-647-3491 
EMAIL:   williamsfk@state.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 
Mr. Gregory A. Wheeler 
Representative    
 
U.S. Department of Transportation  
400 – 7th Street, S.W. Room 10223 
Washington, DC  20590 
 
PHONE:  202-366-3393 
FAX: 202-336-3393 
EMAIL:  Greg.Wheeler@ost.dot.gov 
 
Mr. James J. Miller 
Alternate  
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U.S. Department of Transportation  
400 – 7th Street, S.W. Room 10223 
Washington, DC  20590 
 
PHONE:  202-366-5918 
FAX: 202-336-3393 
EMAIL:  jj.miller@ost.dot.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 
 
Mr. William (Bill) O=Connor 
Representative    
 
U.S. Department of the Treasury 
Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration  
1739-H Brightseat Road 
Landover, MD  20785 
 
PHONE:   301-436-3446 
EMAIL:   bill.o=connor@tigta.treas.gov 
 
 
FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION 
 
Mr. Donald K. Willis 
Representative   
 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Office of Spectrum Policy and Management  
800 Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20591 
 
PHONE:   202-267-9715 
FAX:   202-267-5901 
EMAIL:   donald.willis@faa.gov 
 
Mr. Michael Richmond 
Alternate 
 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Office of Spectrum Policy and Management 
800 Independence Ave., S.W. 
Washington, DC 20591 
 
PHONE:   202-493-4157 
FAX:   202-267-5901 
EMAIL:   michael.richmond@faa.gov 
 
Mr. George K. Sakai 
Alternate  
 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Office of Spectrum Policy and Management 
800 Independence Avenue, S. W. 
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Washington, DC 20591 
 
PHONE:   202-267-9710 
FAX:   202-267-5901 
EMAIL:   George.Sakai@faa.gov 
 
Mr. Oscar Alvarez 
Alternate   
 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Office of Spectrum Policy and Management 
800 Independence Avenue  S.W 
Washington, DC 20591 
 
PHONE:   202-267-7531 
FAX:   202-267-5901 
EMAIL:   oscar.alvarez@faa.gov 
 
Mr. Robert Frazier 
Alternate  
 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Office of Spectrum Policy and Management 
800 Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20591 
 
PHONE:   202-267-9722 
FAX:   202-267-5901 
EMAIL:   Robert.Frazier@faa.dot.gov 
 
Send all classified to: 
 
Federal Aviation Administration 
DOT/FAA, Intelligence & Inter 
National Security Div., ACS-400 
ATTN: Security Control Point 
For:_________________, ASM-500 
800 Independence Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20591 
 
 
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 
 
Mr. Ronald Repasi 
Liaison    
 
Federal Communications Commission 
Room 7-A666, Portals II 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
PHONE:   202-418-0768 
FAX:   202-418-4493 
EMAIL:   ronald.repasi@fcc.gov 
 
Ms Kathryn S. Hosford 
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Alternate Liaison   
 
Federal Communications Commission 
Room 7-B438, Portals II 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
PHONE:   202-418-0652 
FAX:   202-418-1918 
EMAIL:   khosford@fcc.gov 
 
 
NATIONAL AERONAUTICS & SPACE ADMINISTRATION 
 
Mr. David P. Struba 
Representative     
 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Spectrum Policy Officer 
Office of Space Flight 
300 E Street, S.W. 
Washington DC 20546-0001 
 
PHONE:   202-358-4808 
FAX:     202-358-2865 
EMAIL:   david.p.struba@nasa.gov   
 
Mr. Wayne A. Whyte 
Alternate   
 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
John H. Glenn Research Center 
Mail Stop 54-2 
21000 Brookpark Road 
Cleveland, OH 44135 
 
PHONE:   216-433-3482 
FAX:     216-977-7444 
EMAIL:   wayne.a.whyte@nasa.gov 
 
Mr. James E. Hollansworth 
Alternate     
 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
John H. Glenn Research Center 
Mail Stop 54-2, Code  6140 
21000 Brookpark Road 
Cleveland, OH 44135 
 
PHONE:   216-433-3458 
FAX:     216-977-7444 
EMAIL:  James.E.hollansworth@nasa.gov 
  
Mr. Henry G. Schuett, Jr. 
Alternate   
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National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
John H. Glenn Research Center 
Mail Stop 54-2 
21000 Brookpark Road 
Cleveland, OH 44135 
 
PHONE:   216-433-5545 
FAX:     216-977-7444 
EMAIL:  Henry.G.Schuett@nasa.gov 
 
Mr. Roger D. Porter. 
Alternate   
 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Goddard Space Flight Center 
Mail Code 450.0 
Greenbelt, MD 20771 
 
PHONE:   301-286-5086 
FAX:     301-286-1724 
EMAIL: roger.d.porter@gsfc.nasa.gov 
 
 
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 
 
Dr. Tomas E. Gergely 
Representative    
 
National Science Foundation 
Division of Astronomical Sciences 
Room 1045 
4201 Wilson Blvd. 
Arlington, VA 22230 
 
PHONE:   703-292-4896 
FAX:   703-292-9034 
EMAIL:   tgergely@nsf.gov 
 
Dr. Andrew W. Clegg 
Alternate    
 
National Science Foundation 
Division of Astronomical Sciences 
Room 1045 
4201 Wilson Blvd. 
Arlington, VA 22230 
 
PHONE:   703-292-4892 
FAX:   703-292-9034 
EMAIL:   aclegg@nsf.gov 
 
 
NAVY 
 
Mr. Quan Q. Vu 
Representative  
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Department of Navy 
Naval Electromagnetic Spectrum Center 
Hoffman 1, Suite 1202 
2461 Eisenhower Ave. 
Alexandria, VA 22331-1400 
 
PHONE:   703-325-2865 
FAX:   703-325-2667 
EMAIL:   vuq@navemscen.navy.mil 
 
Mr. William G. Copeland, Jr. 
Alternate 
 
Department of Navy 
Naval Electromagnetic Spectrum Center 
Hoffman 1, Suite 1202 
2461 Eisenhower Ave. 
Alexandria, VA 22331-1400 
 
PHONE:   703-325-2823 
FAX:    703-325-2667 
EMAIL:  copelandw@navemscen.navy.mil 
 
 
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
 
Mr. Warren Schwartz 
Representative   
 
United States Postal Service 
Telecommunications Services 
4200 Wake Forest Road 
Raleigh NC 27668-9700 
 
PHONE:   919-501-9049 
FAX:   919-501-9097 
EMAIL:   warren.schwartz@usps.gov 
 
Mr. Keith Hyatt 
Alternate   
 
United States Postal Service 
Telecommunications Services 
4200 Wake Forest Road 
Raleigh NC 27668-9700 
 
PHONE:   919-501-9846 
FAX:   919-501-9097 
EMAIL:   keith.c.hyatt@usps.gov 
 
 
DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 
 
Mr. Phillip A. Nash 
Representative    
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Department of Veterans Affairs 
Office of Telecommunications 
Frequency Management Office (005N2) 
810 Vermont Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20420 
 
PHONE:   202-273-8105 
EMAIL:   phillip.nash@mail.va.gov 
 
Mr. Michael A. Mirando 
Alternate 
 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Office of Telecommunications 
Frequency Management Office (005N2) 
810 Vermont Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20420 
 
PHONE:   202-273-8111 
EMAIL:   michael.mirando@mail.va.gov 
 
Ms. Suzanne M. Blais 
Alternate 
 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Office of Telecommunications 
Frequency Management (005N2) 
810 Vermont Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20420 
 
PHONE:   202-273-5649 
EMAIL:   suzanne.blais@mail.va.gov 
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OBSERVERS 

 
 
DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY 
 
Ms. Renae D. Carter 
Observer   
 
Defense Information Systems Agency 
Office of Spectrum Analysis and Management (OP6) 
701 S. Courthouse Road 
Arlington VA 22204-2199 
 
PHONE:   703-325-2607 
FAX:   703-325-2615 
EMAIL:   carter2r@ncr.disa.mil  
 
Mr. Byron K. Barker 
Observer   
 
Defense Information Systems Agency 
Office of Spectrum Analysis and Management (OP6) 
701 S. Courthouse Road 
Arlington VA 22204-2199 
 
PHONE:   703-325-2606 
FAX:   703-325-2615 
EMAIL:   barkerb@ncr.disa.mil  
 
 
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF DEFENSE  
 
Mr. Russ Latimer  
Observer 
 
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense (C3I)  
Attn: Russ Latimer; Spectrum Management 
6000 Defense Pentagon 
Washington D.C. 20301-6000 
 
PHONE:   703-607-0736 
FAX:   703-607-2926 
EMAIL:   Russ.Latimer@osd.mil 
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 SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRMEN 
 

EMERGENCY PLANNING SUBCOMMITTEE 
 
Mr. William A. Belote, Jr. 
 
Department of Commerce 
National Telecommunications and Information Administration 
HCHB, Room 4082 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20230 
 
PHONE:   202-482-1139 
FAX:   202-482-4396 
EMAIL:   wbelote@ntia.doc.gov 
 
 
FREQUENCY ASSIGNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE 
 
Mr. Gordon A. Crandall, III 
 
Department of Commerce 
National Telecommunications and Information Administration 
HCHB, Room 1087 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20230 
 
PHONE:   202-482-2191 
FAX:   202-482-3790 
EMAIL:   gcrandall@ntia.doc.gov 
 
 
RADIO CONFERENCE SUBCOMMITTEE 
 
Mr. James T. Vorhies 
 
Department of Commerce 
National Telecommunications and Information Administration 
HCHB, Room 4076 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20230 
 
PHONE:   202-482-1138 
FAX:   202-501-8189 
EMAIL:   jvorhies@ntia.doc.gov 
 
 
SPECTRUM PLANNING SUBCOMMITTEE 
 
Mr. Richard A. Lancaster 
 
Department of Commerce 
National Telecommunications and Information Administration 
HCHB, Room 4082 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20230 
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PHONE:   202-482-4487 
FAX:   202-482-4396 
EMAIL:   rlancaster@ntia.doc.gov 
 
 
SPACE SYSTEMS SUBCOMMITTEE 
 
Mr. Edward Davison 
 
Department of Commerce 
National Telecommunications and Information Administration 
HCHB, Room 4600 
1401 Constitution Avenue, N.W. 
Washington DC 20230 
 
PHONE:   202-482-1164 
FAX:   202-482-2830 
EMAIL:   edavison@ntia.doc.gov     
 
 
TECHNICAL SUBCOMMITTEE 
 
Mr. Stephen J. Butcher 
 
Department of Commerce 
National Telecommunications and Information Administration 
HCHB, Room 4600 
1401 Constitution Ave., N.W. 
Washington DC 20230 
 
PHONE:   202-482-1164 
FAX:   202-482-2830 
EMAIL:   sbutcher@ntia.doc.gov 
 


